51 (1) provides streaming entertainment services and delivers such entertainment via digital 

52 infrastructure provided through facilities located at least in part in the public rights-of-way with 

53 regard to delivery technology, including internet technology or other intelligences, and

54 (2) earns more than two-hundred and fifty thousand dollars (USD $250,000.00) in gross 

55 annual revenues from providing such services to users in the Commonwealth;

56 “video programming”, programming provided by, or generally considered comparable to 

57 programming provided by, a television broadcast station.

58 Section 3.